
2020 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-15   Conf: 5-4Home: 6-2Away: 0-13Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Henley (3), Zweygardt (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-66), Henley (35-
39), Zweygardt (17-17), Kazmierski (3-3), Smith (3-4), Giles (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Wright, Alaina .405 17-15 37 13 15 2 0 0 7 17 .459 10 1 5 0 .542 0 1 0-1 38 25 10 .863
14 Smith, Amanda .400 19-19 50 10 20 4 0 1 10 27 .540 7 0 5 0 .474 0 0 2-2 79 12 5 .948
17 Bertrand, Brittney .370 17-15 46 10 17 0 0 0 7 17 .370 5 4 3 0 .473 0 1 3-5 12 2 2 .875
1 Henley, Jordan .296 19-19 54 11 16 4 2 0 11 24 .444 2 0 5 0 .310 2 3 2-3 49 15 3 .955
20 Ebner, Haley .283 17-16 46 5 13 2 0 0 7 15 .326 5 0 5 1 .346 1 0 0-0 48 3 1 .981
18 Dow, Taylor .243 18-17 37 6 9 2 0 0 6 11 .297 9 1 2 0 .388 2 3 0-0 12 32 5 .898
4 Silvestri, Katie .233 17-17 43 6 10 0 0 0 4 10 .233 4 2 5 0 .327 0 2 3-3 16 1 0 1.000
10 Crudo , Hailey .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Furtado, Tina .250 7-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
30 Giles, Abby .250 5-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
3 Pocklington, Payton .222 12-8 18 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 .222 2 1 2 1 .318 1 1 0-0 11 10 0 1.000
12 Cheevers, Glori .211 10-8 19 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .211 5 0 5 0 .375 0 1 2-2 16 24 3 .930
9 Fetters, Mandy .182 8-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
7 Parker, Madison .158 15-14 38 9 6 0 0 0 4 6 .158 6 1 8 0 .289 0 1 0-0 16 2 2 .900
27 Winans, Kaylin .150 12-7 20 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .150 1 0 5 1 .190 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
2 Starr, Shelby .125 9-5 16 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 3 0 2 1 .250 1 1 1-1 10 17 5 .844
11 Shaw, Jordan .111 5-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 1 0-0 8 9 3 .850
19 Huezo, Faith .000 5-5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 7 0 .091 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
24 Zweygardt, Brianna .000 7-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 13 5 2 .900
16 Plew, Madison .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Hernandez, Julie .000 9-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
25 Williams, Courtney .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
21 Hall, Natalee .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 8 .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
22 Kazmierski, Ashton .000 6-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 9 2 .818
Totals .257 21-21 487 84 125 15 2 1 67 147 .302 65 12 74 4 .354 7 15 15-19 353 178 44 .923
Opponents .383 21-21 543 170 208 42 5 12 152 296 .545 75 20 50 4 .473 3 21 46-50 373 148 36 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Furtado, Tina 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hall, Natalee 5.56 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 10 9 8 2 4 1 0 .326 2 1 0 0 2
24 Zweygardt, Brianna 6.05 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 2 19.2 27 20 17 17 8 6 2 1 .346 2 2 0 0 2
14 Smith, Amanda 6.67 1-5 9 7 0 0-0 0 28.1 50 40 27 12 13 9 0 4 .379 10 3 0 1 8
8 8 7.64 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 4 1 2 0 0 1 .294 0 2 0 0 0
22 Kazmierski, Ashton 8.14 2-5 14 7 1 0-0 0 32.2 57 46 38 23 16 12 0 1 .375 4 8 0 1 6
27 Winans, Kaylin 10.11 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 18 13 7 2 4 1 3 .400 4 2 0 0 1
30 Giles, Abby 11.85 1-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 13.0 36 31 22 7 7 7 1 2 .493 2 2 0 1 2
Totals 7.67 6-15 56 21 1 0 2 117.2 208 170 129 75 50 42 5 12 .383 24 20 0 3 21
Opponents 3.32 15-6 34 21 10 4 0 124.1 125 84 59 65 74 15 2 1 .257 17 12 0 7 15



2020 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Pocklington, Payton 21 11 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Silvestri, Katie 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winans, Kaylin 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Giles, Abby 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hernandez, Julie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Williams, Courtney 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fetters, Mandy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Furtado, Tina 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ebner, Haley 52 48 3 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Henley, Jordan 67 49 15 3 .955 0 35 4 .897 3 0
14 Smith, Amanda 96 79 12 5 .948 2 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Cheevers, Glori 43 16 24 3 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Parker, Madison 20 16 2 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zweygardt, Brianna 20 13 5 2 .900 0 17 0 1.000 1 0
18 Dow, Taylor 49 12 32 5 .898 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bertrand, Brittney 16 12 2 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wright, Alaina 73 38 25 10 .863 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shaw, Jordan 20 8 9 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Starr, Shelby 32 10 17 5 .844 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kazmierski, Ashton 11 0 9 2 .818 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Huezo, Faith 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hall, Natalee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Plew, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Crudo , Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 575 353 178 44 .923 12 30 3 .909 4 0
Opponents 557 373 148 36 .935 17 8 2 .773 3 0


